Foreside named Best ETF Distributor at the Inaugural 2019 ETF Express USA Awards

January 9, 2020

Foreside Financial Group, a leading provider of compliance and distribution solutions, is pleased to announce they have been named "Best ETF Distributor" at the 2019 ETF Express USA Awards. The award was announced on October 24th at a ceremony in New York City.



The ETF Express USA Awards recognized the achievements of ETF managers and service providers in the U.S. for the very first time at this inaugural event. ETF Express partnered with Algo-Chain to pre-select firms based on their performance over the previous 12 months. The winners were then decided via a rigorous reader-choice online poll carried out over ten weeks.

"We are honored that ETF Express recognized Foreside as the Best ETF Distributor, " said Christopher Lanza, Senior Managing Director at Foreside. "At Foreside we strategically partner with our clients, and our experienced professionals stand ready to advise on the industry, regulatory, financial, operational, and distribution requirements of ETFs. We closely monitor the expanding U.S. and international ETF market place and rapid product innovation and varying strategies."

Foreside marries innovative technology with high-touch consulting and expertise to help mitigate risk and increase operational efficiencies for firms across the asset management industry. ForesideXchange is one of the many technology tools Foreside has in place to align parties on compliance and operational initiatives when it comes to the Authorized Participant community. Foreside's technology solutions alleviate pain-points for clients, allowing them time to focus on their own value-adding work such as portfolio management, client service and sales.

About Foreside:

Foreside delivers best-in-class technology solutions and comprehensive advice to clients in the global asset management industry. We distribute more than \$1 trillion of product through our 20 limited purpose broker-dealers. For 15 years, our suite of services and platform-based model have helped us automate and simplify compliance and distribution for clients. We work with global asset managers, investment advisors, broker-dealers and other financial institutions.

By harnessing state-of-the-art technology, we help firms address and shape today's regulatory environment, drive operational efficiency and growth, and focus on value-adding work. Foreside is headquartered in Portland, Maine with numerous regional offices, including those in New York and Boston. For more information on Foreside's suite of services, please visit <u>www.foreside.com</u>.